502508407 09/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/29/2012 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Avago Technologies Fiber IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. | 10/30/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7 | |
| City: | Singapore | |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE | |
| Postal Code: | 768923 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12964227 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9702880617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: kathy.manke@avagotech.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke
Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2010-092USORG |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathy Manke |
| Signature: | /Kathy Manke/ |
| Date: | 09/25/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AT General IP - Certificate of Confirmation of Amalgamation#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 031283 FRAME: 0027 Company No: 200512430D

CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION OF AMALGAMATION

This is to confirm that with effect from 29/10/2012, the following companies:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. (200512325K)
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES WIRELESS IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
(200512332K)
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ENTERPRISE IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
(200512336N)
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES FIBER IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. (200512342D)
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
(200512430D)

amalgamated to become AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. (200512430D), a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 30/10/2012.

CHUA SIEW YEN

SINGAMON

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)

PATENT

REEL: 031283 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 09/25/2013